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 THE RUSSIAN 
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Surname, name, patronymic: 

Petrova Alena Yuryevna 

 

Date of birth:  August 27, 1982 

Previous education certificate: 

Certificate of Secondary General Education issued in 1999  

 

Entrance examinations: passed 

Entered  

Irkutsk State University in 1999 

Irkutsk State Linguistic University in 2003 

Graduated from 

Irkutsk State Linguistic University in 2004 

 

Period of study by full-time course of study: 5 years 

Area/major: Linguistics and Intercultural Communication 

Specialization: 
 

Term papers: 

The Main Types of Dictionaries in the Domestic Lexicography, 

excellent 
Phonostylistic Peculiarities of Advertising Messages, excellent 

 

Training: 

Translation training, 10 weeks, excellent 

 

Final state examinations: 

1. Practical and theoretical course of English, good 

2. Practical course of German, excellent 

 

Writing and defense of the graduation qualification paper 

on the topic of “Experience in Translation of Social Text: Problems 

and Solution Approaches (as Exemplified in Translation of a 

Collection of Scientific Articles “Artificial Intelligence”), good, 10 

weeks 

 

The present Diploma entitles to professional activity according 

to the level of education and qualification. 
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Within the period of study the student has passed final tests, midterm and final 

examinations in the following subjects: 

 

 

Name of Subject 

 

Total 

Number of 

Hours 

Final 

Grade 

1. Philosophy* 

2. Cultural studies 

3. History* 

4. Law 

5. Social science 

6. Political science 

7. Psychology 

8. Pedagogy 

9. Economics* 

10. Mathematics and informatics 

11. Concepts of contemporary natural science 

12. Healthcare science* 

13. Theory of linguistics* 

14. History of language and introduction to special philology 

15. Theoretical phonetics 

16. Lexicology 

17. Theoretical grammar 

18. Stylistics 

19. Practical course of English 

20. Practical course of German 

21. Stylistics of Russian and speech culture* 

22. Ancient culture and Latin* 

23. English and American Literature* 

24. Translation theory 

25. Practical course of translation of the 1st foreign language 

26. Practical course of translation of the 2nd foreign language 

27. Specialization disciplines 

28. Optional course: 

common cultural group 

psychology and pedagogy group 

discipline group 

129 

88 

122 

35 

38 

55 

49 

35 

49 

190 

100 

70 

120 

120 

90 

100 

120 

70 

2,400 

1,700 

100 

130 

200 

510 

1,290 

426 

500 

 

100 

40 

100 

Excellent 

Passed 

Excellent 

Passed 

Passed 

Passed 

Excellent 

Passed 

Passed 

Passed 

Passed 

Passed 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Passed 

Excellent 

Passed 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Excellent 

Passed 

 

Passed 

Passed 

Passed 
* During the period of study in Irkutsk State University 

 

Total number of hours: 

including lecture hours: 
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