Registration number 63123

June 29, 2004

THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION City of Irkutsk State Educational Institution of Higher Vocational Education "Irkutsk State Linguistic University"

DIPLOMA

BCB 0385817

By Decision of the State Attestation Board of June 25, 2004

Petrova Alena Yuryevna

HAS BEEN AWARDED QUALIFICATION

of LINGUIST, TRANSLATOR of English and German majoring in "Linguistics and Intercultural Communication"

Chairman of the State Attestation Board	<signature></signature>
Rector	<signature></signature>

Round seal: The Ministry of Education of the Russian Federation; State Educational Institution of Higher Vocational Education "Irkutsk State Linguistic University", *illegible*.

	THE RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Surname, name, patronymic: Petrova Alena Yuryevna Date of birth: August 27, 1982 Previous education certificate: Certificate of Secondary General Education issued in 1999	City of Irkutsk State Educational Institution of Higher Vocational Education "Irkutsk State Linguistic University"
Entrance examinations: passed Entered Irkutsk State University in 1999 Irkutsk State Linguistic University in 2003 Graduated from Irkutsk State Linguistic University in 2004 Period of study by full-time course of study: 5 years Area/major: Linguistics and Intercultural Communication Specialization:	Diploma Supplement No. BCB 0385817 <u>63123</u> (registration number) <u>June 29, 2004</u> (date of issue)
 Term papers: The Main Types of Dictionaries in the Domestic Lexicography, excellent Phonostylistic Peculiarities of Advertising Messages, excellent Training: Translation training, 10 weeks, excellent Final state examinations: 1. Practical and theoretical course of English, good 2. Practical course of German, excellent 	By decision of the State Attestation Board of <u>June 25, 2004</u> Qualification of LINGUIST, TRANSLATOR OF ENGLISH AND GERMAN has been awarded
 2. Practical course of German, excellent Writing and defense of the graduation qualification paper on the topic of "Experience in Translation of Social Text: Problems and Solution Approaches (as Exemplified in Translation of a Collection of Scientific Articles "Artificial Intelligence"), good, 10 weeks The present Diploma entitles to professional activity according to the level of education and qualification. 	Rector <signature> Dean <signature> Secretary <signature></signature></signature></signature>
Please turn over for continuation	Round seal: The Ministry of Education of the Russian Federation; State Educational Institution of Higher Vocational Education "Irkutsk State Linguistic University", <i>illegible</i> .

Invalid without diploma

Within the period of study the student has passed final tests, midterm and final examinations in the following subjects:

Name of Subject	Total Number of Hours	Final Grade
1. Philosophy*	129	Exceller
2. Cultural studies	88	Passed
3. History*	122	Exceller
4. Law	35	Passed
5. Social science	38	Passed
6. Political science	55	Passed
7. Psychology	49	Excelle
8. Pedagogy	35	Passed
9. Economics*	49	Passed
10. Mathematics and informatics	190	Passed
11. Concepts of contemporary natural science	100	Passed
12. Healthcare science*	70	Passed
13. Theory of linguistics*	120	Excelle
14. History of language and introduction to special philology	120	Excelle
15. Theoretical phonetics	90	Excelle
16. Lexicology	100	Excelle
17. Theoretical grammar	120	Excelle
18. Stylistics	70	Excelle
19. Practical course of English	2,400	Excelle
20. Practical course of German	1,700	Excelle
21. Stylistics of Russian and speech culture*	100	Passed
22. Ancient culture and Latin*	130	Excelle
23. English and American Literature*	200	Passed
24. Translation theory	510	Excelle
25. Practical course of translation of the 1 st foreign language	1,290	Excelle
26. Practical course of translation of the 2 nd foreign language	426	Excelle
27. Specialization disciplines	500	Passed
28. Optional course:		
common cultural group	100	Passec
psychology and pedagogy group	40	Passed
discipline group	100	Passed
* During the period of study in Irkutsk State University		
Total number of hours:	9,067	
including lecture hours:	(4,716)	
End of document		

Invalid without diploma